
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2282

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2025)


COMBINED RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION

2282. SHRI S SUPONGMEREN JAMIR:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the combined recruitment examination in the year 2013 advertised for

15 exclusive post of Programme Executive and Transmission Executive for Akashvani and Doordarshan Kendra for Nagaland; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND

PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS [DR. L. MURUGAN]


(a) & (b): In the 2013 advertisement, vacancies were notified for Programme

Executives and Transmission Executives separately through a single advertisement.

Out of the vacancies notified, 15 vacancies of Transmission Executive were for

Nagaland for the disciplines General & Production, Farm & Home/Farm Radio Reporter,

Educational Broadcast and Tribal Dialect/Translation.

However, the vacancies notified for Programme Executive in the above mentioned advertisement were not exclusively for Nagaland.

